
Attachment A 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This page intentionally left blank.  



ATTACHMENT A – SUMMARY OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENTS 
 

Page 1 of 2 

 
APSICM-Sixth Dimension, LLC, Professional Services Agreement No. A-12866  

(Multi-Year Agreement #3000*1863) 

 
 

Ausonio Incorporated, Professional Services Agreement No. A-12867  
(Multi-Year Agreement #3000*1873) 

 
 

Harris & Associates, Inc., Professional Services Agreement No. A-12869  
(Multi-Year Agreement #3000*1861) 

 
  

 
PSA/ 

Amendment 

Board of Supervisors / 
Contracts/Purchasing Approval 

PSA/Amendment 
Amount/Increase and Term/Extension 

 
PSA 
Total 

PSA July 28, 2015 / 
August 18, 2015 

Original Amount: $5,000,000 
Original Term: July 21, 2015 to July 21, 2018 $5,000,000 

Amendment No. 1 N/A / 
July 23, 2018 

No Amount Increase 
Extended Term to July 21, 2019 

Updated Indemnification Provision of PSA 
$5,000,000 

Amendment No. 2 N/A / 
July 26, 2019 

No Amount Increase 
Extended Term to July 21, 2020 $5,000,000 

Amendment No. 3 Pending / 
Pending 

No Amount Increase 
Extends Term to July 21, 2021 $5,000,000 

 
PSA/ 

Amendment 

Board of Supervisors / 
Contracts/Purchasing Approval 

PSA/Amendment 
Amount/Increase and Term/Extension 

 
PSA 
Total 

PSA July 28, 2015 / 
August 26, 2015 

Original Amount: $5,000,000 
Original Term: July 21, 2015 to July 21, 2018 $5,000,000 

Amendment No. 1 N/A / 
July 23, 2018 

No Amount Increase 
Extended Term to July 21, 2019 

Updated Indemnification Provision of PSA 
$5,000,000 

Amendment No. 2 N/A / 
July 25, 2019 

No Amount Increase 
Extended Term to July 21, 2020 $5,000,000 

Amendment No. 3 Pending / 
Pending 

No Amount Increase 
Extends Term to July 21, 2021 $5,000,000 

 
PSA/ 

Amendment 

Board of Supervisors / 
Contracts/Purchasing Approval 

PSA/Amendment 
Amount/Increase and Term/Extension 

 
PSA 
Total 

PSA July 28, 2015 / 
August 18, 2015 

Original Amount: $5,000,000 
Original Term: July 21, 2015 to July 21, 2018 $5,000,000 

Amendment No. 1 N/A / 
July 23, 2018 

No Amount Increase 
Extended Term to July 21, 2019 

Updated Indemnification Provision of PSA 
$5,000,000 

Amendment No. 2 N/A / 
July 18, 2019 

No Amount Increase 
Extended Term to July 21, 2020 $5,000,000 

Amendment No. 3 Pending /  
Pending 

No Amount Increase 
Extends Term to July 21, 2021 $5,000,000 



ATTACHMENT A – SUMMARY OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENTS 
 

Page 2 of 2 

 
Kitchell/CEM, Inc., Professional Services Agreement No. A-12868  

(Multi-Year Agreement #3000*1867) 

 
 

 
PSA/ 

Amendment 

Board of Supervisors / 
Contracts/Purchasing Approval 

PSA/Amendment 
Amount/Increase and Term/Extension 

 
PSA 
Total 

PSA July 28, 2015 / 
August 18, 2015 

Original Amount: $5,000,000 
Original Term: July 21, 2015 to July 21, 2018 $5,000,000 

Amendment No. 1 N/A / 
July 23, 2018 

No Amount Increase 
Extended Term to July 21, 2019 

Updated Indemnification Provision of PSA 
$5,000,000 

Amendment No. 2 N/A / 
July 22, 2019 

No Amount Increase 
Extended Term to July 21, 2020 $5,000,000 

Amendment No. 3 Pending / 
Pending 

No Amount Increase 
Extends Term to July 21, 2021 $5,000,000 




